ACP Erle

Gymnasium

1150 W. Erie Street
Chandler, AZ 85224
Phone: (480) 424-8009
Athletic Director: Heather Osborn
Osborn.Heather@cusd80.com

Basha High School

Auditorium

5990 S. Val Vista Drive
Chandler, AZ 85249
Phone: (480) 224-2113
Athletic Director: Marques Reischl
Reischl.Margues@cusd80.com

Casteel High School
Auditorium
24901 S. Power Road
Queen Creek, AZ 85142
Phone: (480) 424-8122
Athletic Director: Ryan Ridenour
Ridenour.Ryan@cusd80.com

Chandler High School
Chandler Center for the Arts

350 N. Arizona Ave
Chandler, AZ 85225
Phone: (480) 812-7736
Athletic Director: Jim Culver
Culver.Jim@cusd80.com

Hamilton High School
Auditorium

3700 S. Arizona Avenue
Chandler, AZ 85248
Phone: (480) 883-5009
Athletic Director: Brett Palmer
Palmer.Brett@cusd80.com

Perry High School

Auditorium
1919 E. Queen Creek
Gilbert, AZ 85297
Phone: (480) 224-2822
Athletic Director: Jennifer Burks
Burks.Jennifer@cusd80.com

Incoming Freshman
Athletic Information
Night

Registered Student-Athletes Only!

Attention Registered Incoming Student-Athletes!

On Wednesday, April 3", all CUSD High Schools will be conducting
an Athletic Information meeting for all registered incoming 9t
graders. The meeting will take place at your student’s future high
school (information on left). Please contact your high school
athletic office for any further questions.

Thank you for choosing CUSD!

Who: All registered incoming 9t graders.

What: Athletic informational meeting to review the athletic
clearance process and to communicate summer time
activities.

When: Wednesday, April 3, 2019 from 6-7pm

Where: At your future high school

Why: Athletic information for all registered incoming 9t

graders.

CUSD Athletics-Second to NONE!
Follow us on Twitter @CUSDAthletics
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